
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1149
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2011
`AGREEMENT WITH TANZANIA`
Singh Shri Radha Mohan

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether India has signed an agreement with regard to investment by Indian companies in Tanzania during the Prime Minister's recent visit to Tanzania;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any assessment has been made with regard to foreign exchange to be earned by India after investment by Indian companies; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.
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